Violations Filed

Traffic

State Law

City Ordinance
Code Enforcement
Parking

Totals:

Completed Cases

Driver Safety Course

Deferred Disposition
Insurance Compliance
Other Compliance
Prosecutor Dismissal

Paid in Full
Totals:

Warrants Issued

Arrest Warrants

Capias Pro Fine Warrants
Search Warrants

Other Warrants
Totals:

Non-Cash Applied

Community Service cases
Jail Credit cases
Waived for Indigency cases

Totals:

Money Collected

Retained by the City
Remitted to the State

Totals:

AUGUST 2025 Court Report

398

415

2025

25
43

78
204

353

2025

1

23
9
0

33

3
19

0
22

2025

$46,472.67
$21,356.49
$67,829.16

2024
364

17
8
0
1

390

2024

22
111

13
42

429
620

2024

100

19
10

129

2024

3
15

6
24

2024

$53,154.86
$25,308.87
$78,463.73

Violations Filed

Totals:

Parking ®

Code Enforcement
City Ordinance

State Law !
Traffic
0 100 200 300 400
m2025 =2024
Completed Cases
Totals:
Paid in Full
Prosecutor Dismissal
Other Compliance
Insurance Compliance
Deferred Disposition s
Driver Safety Course wm
0 100 200 300 400 500
2024 m2025
Warrants Issued
Totals! e—
Other Warrants
Search Warrants s
Capias Pro Fine Warrants s
Arrest Warrants
0 20 40 60 80 100
2024 m2025
Non-Cash Applied
Totals:
Waived for Indigency cases
Jail Credit cases
Community Service cases mmmm
0 10 20

$100,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00

Retained by the City

2024 w2025

Money Collected

2025 2024

600

120

Remitted to the State

[¥ MANOR MUNICIPAL COURT (G4}

“Striving to provide efficient, fair, and impartial justice to all while providing o high level of integrity, professionalism, and customer service.”

500

700

140

30



	Project schedule

