AUGUST 2025 Court Report

Violations Filed	2025	2024	Violations Filed Totals:	
Traffic	398	364		
State Law	6	17	Parking Code Enforcement City Ordinance State Law Traffic	
City Ordinance	3	8		
Code Enforcement	0	0		
Parking	8	1		
Totals:	415	390	0 100 200 300 400 500	
			■2025 ■2024	
Completed Cases	2025	2024	Completed Cases Totals: Paid in Full Prosecutor Dismissal Other Compliance Insurance Compliance Deferred Disposition Driver Safety Course 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700	
Driver Safety Course	25	22		
Deferred Disposition	43	111		
Insurance Compliance	2	3		
Other Compliance	1	13		
Prosecutor Dismissal	78	42		
Paid in Full	204	429		
Totals:	353	620		
			■2024 ■2025	
Warrants Issued	2025	2024	Varrants Issued Totals: Other Warrants Search Warrants Capias Pro Fine Warrants Arrest Warrants 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140	
Arrest Warrants	1	100		
Capias Pro Fine Warrants	23	19		
Search Warrants	9	10		
Other Warrants	0	0		
Totals:	33	129		
			■2024 ■2025	
Non-Cash Applied	2025	2024	Non-Cash Applied	
Community Service cases	3	3	Totals: Waived for Indigency cases	
Jail Credit cases	19	15	Jail Credit cases	
Waived for Indigency cases	0	6	Community Service cases	

Money Collected	2025	2024
Retained by the City	\$46,472.67	\$53,154.86
Remitted to the State	\$21,356.49	\$25,308.87
Totals:	\$67,829.16	\$78,463.73

22

24

Totals:



10

20

30